
e ··.;.t, · '· 

F'orm for filins Rate Sch~dulc$ RECEIVED For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
. ·---c7lmmunlty, Tow~n~o~r~c-l~t-y---

NOV 2 2 1991 
P.S.C. N0·--------~1-------------P.S.C. 

RESEARCH DIVISION __ 7;..;;5 ___ SUEET NO·-....&.~--_ 

~arne of Issuini Corpor&tion 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO._.:;l ___ _ 

74 SHEET NO. _ _. ___ _ 

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by company 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 1 MCF 

Over 1 MCF 

Minimum Bill 

'!!&! 
A Rate adder of $.02742 per MCF 
to cover cost of Main Extention 

KY W VA gas Settlement 
Surcharge $.8048 per MCF 

$ 8.6564 Per MCF 

5.7015 Per MCF 

8.66 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

OCT 1 1991 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 
, SECTION 9 (1) 

RA E 
PER UNIT 

(I) 

(I) 

... (I) 
·· . 

. . · .. ! . 

· .. :- .. 
• . 

• E OF ISSUE October 4, 1991 DATE EFFECTIVE October 1. 1991 

.· .... 
. . ~~-. 

'I 
: .¥.. 
:~ 

:·, 

'·~ 
'· i .. 

ISSUED BY ~~ ~~ 
Name of Ot!icer 

TITLE __ ~P~r~e~si~d~e~n~t--------------------

Issued by authority of an Order o! the Public Service Commission of Kentuck yll/~\ 
1n Case No. 90-002-L dated October 1, 1991 C/ 1 r 



; . 

Form !or filing Rate Sch~dulcs For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
·----community, Tow~n~o~r-. ~cTI~t~y---

--~7 4,;..._ __ SUEET NO. _ _. ___ _ 
·-

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. _ _:l_..._ __ 
~arne of Issuini Corporation 73 SHEET NO. _ _,;~;,l ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

IT·. 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 

OVer 

In all territory served by company 

For all Residential and Commercial Purposes 

1 MCF $ 8.1319 Per MCF 

1 MCF 5.1770 Per MCF 

··--: ,-·-: . . 

(D) . 

> (D) 

..· 

Minimum Bill 8.13 
: ... -: 

" .· , 

· PLUS 

A Rate adder of $.02742 per MCF 
to cover cost of Main Extention 

KY W VA gas Settlement 
Surcharge $.8048 per MCF 

E OF ISSUE Au_gust 5! _1::..:9;...:;9,.:;1_,..... ____ _ 

. (D) . 
. ',\ . 
· . . ': ~: ' . 

DATE EFFECTIVE July 1. 1991 

' ., .. J 

. t 
:.·.;. 
''1· 

'~ ·;,. 

. =· 

ISSUED BY ~.x_/~ 
Na.me o! Officer 

TITLE __ ~P~r;e~s~id~e~n~t~----------------

Issued by authority o! an Order o! the Public Service Commission ot 
in C~se NG. 90-002;;,IL..~ dated 

0 
.Iuly ___ 2_3,_._ 1221 ___ ----



Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
. ---con1muni ty, Tow•~n.:..:o::::,:-:-. -,c ..... i~t-)'--

P . S.C . NO. ______ ~!~--------

__ 7_3.__ __ SHEET NO. _..._::1=----

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO ._.,.=.!_;.._.., __ EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

72 SHEET NO._~l=--------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by company 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 1 MCF 

Over 1 MCF 

Minimum Bill 

· PLUS 

A Rate adder of $. 02742 ~er MCF 
to cover cost of Main Extention 

KY W VA gas Settlement 
Surcharge $.8048 per MCF 

.TE OF ISSUE · July 19, 1991 

ISSUED BY ~~K.-/ c::?~ 
Name of Officer 

$ 8.5035 Per MCF 

5.5486 Per MCF 

8. 50 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 1 5 1991 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
r SECTION 9 (1) 

BY:~~ 
PUBLIC 'sERVJCEOt.fltsstoN MANAGER 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~J~u~lv~- ~1~5~~~- l~9~9~1 __ _ 

TITLE. __ ~P~r~e~s~id~e~n~t~--------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuckx,q\ 
in Case No . 90-002-J dated July 15 I 19 91 r /b 

.. ~· 

.· 
'· 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
·-community, To'i·n 

P .S.C. NO . 1 

72 SHEET NO . 

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

71 SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by company 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 1 MCF 

Over 1 MCF 

Minimum Bill 

· PLUS 

A Rate adder of $. 02742 per MCF 
to cover cost of Main Extention 

KY W VA gas Settlement 
Surcharge $.8048 per MCF 

$ 8. 4811 Per MCF 

5.5262 Per MCF 

8.48 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 11991 

PU~SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: >~kBt> 
PUBliC SERVICEOMMISSION MANAGER 

or City 

i 

1 

1 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

-·~ TE 0 F ISS UE_...,-...;.J...;;.u...;.n e..;__4;..:.'_.::;.1.::...9 9:..:1:._ _____ _ 

ISSUED BY J~cx::_/ ~.£'&._ 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1991 

TITLE ___ ~P~r~e~s~id~e~n~t-----------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Corrvnission of Kentuc~f\\ 
in Case No . 90-002-I dated May 30, 1991 CJ'\ 

.·. 
··:· · 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
. ·--community , Tow~n.:..;;o~r~C""'i,_t_y __ 

P . S.C . NO. ______ ~l~--------

__ 7_l ___ SHEET NO . _~l:-.. __ 

~arne of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S . C. NO. 1 _..;::...._;...._ __ EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC . 

70 SHEET NO._~l:-.. __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by company 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 1 MCF $ 8.7164 Per MCF 

Over 1 MCF 5.7615 Per MCF 

Minimum Bill 8. 72 

· PLUS 

A Rate adder of $.02742 per MCF 
to cover cost of Main Extention 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

KY W VA gas Settlement 
Surcharge $.8048 per MCF 

-.·HE OF I SSUE _ __,Ma..,-;-y_9...;.,_1_99_1~-----­
ISSUED BY a~,c__/ ~ 

Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 
in Case No. 90-002-H dated May 3, 1991 

MAY 3 1991 

PU~SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~4L-o/ 
PUsuc'§fRVICEOifMtsSION MANAGrn 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 

TITLE President 

Service Convnission 

3, 

of 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

1991 

(D) 

(D) 

a\ ,, -
&~ 

Kentucky 



rorm for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
·----community , Tow~n~o~r~C~i-t_y __ _ 

P.S.C . NO . ________ l~--------

__ 7_o ___ SHEET NO. __ -.:::1..__ __ 

~arne of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P. S . C. NO. _..::::.1--.--. __ EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. 

69 SHEET N0 . __ -...::::.1 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by company 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 1 MCF 

Over 1 MCF 

Minimum Bill 

· PLUS 

A Rate adder of $.02742 per MCF 
to cover cost of Main Extention 

KY W VA gas Settlement 
Surcharge $.8048 per MCF 

e.~ TE OF I SSUE _ _,....;.;M;;;;.ayo...-..:.9;..r.,-=.;19:..::9:..:1;.__ _____ _ 

ISSUED BY d~K.--1~ 
Name of Officer 

$ 8. 5586 Per MCF 

5.6037 Per MCF 

8.56 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

l:'fJ:"f=r.TI\1~ 

APR 1 1991 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~A~pr~i~1~1~,~1~9~91~--

TITLE __ ~P~r~e~s~i~d~en~t~----------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kent~c~ql 
in Case No . 90-002-G dated May 1, 1991 v5" 



For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
·-community, Town or City 

Form for filing Rate Schedules 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

69 SHEET NO. i 

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

68 SHEET NO. 1 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by company 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 1 MCF 

Over 1 MCF 

Minimum Bill 

· PLUS 

A Rate aaaer of $.02742 per MC~ 
to cover cost of Main Extention 

KY W VA gas Settlement 
Surcharge $.8048 per MCF 

-ATE OF ISSUE May 9, 1991 

ISSUED BY d---,~~-.;...._-J.--~-----
Name of Officer 

$ 8.7164 

5.7615 

8. 72 

MAY 

(I) 

(I) 

DATE EFFECT IVE_M~a:;;.:y~3~, ..;;1;.;.9.;;.;91;;.._ __ 

TITLE __ ~P~r~e~s-i~de~n~t~----------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kent\~c~t-'1/ 
in Case No. 90-002-F dated May 3, 1991 v5/ I 

'{ . 



.. 
· , .· .. 

Form for filing Rate Sch~dulcs For ENTIRE AREA SE:~R~VE:;:D~~~--
. ·-community, Town or Ci.ty 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

68 SHEET NO . 

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

67 SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by company 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes· 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 1 MCF 

Over 1 MCF 

Minimum Bill 

· PLUS 

A Rate adder of $.02742 per MCF 
to cover cost of Main Extention 

KY W VA gas Settlement 
Surcharge $.8048 per MCF 

$ 8.7018 Per MCF 

5 . 7469. 'Per MCF 

8. 70 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

·I:'J:'J:'~f'TIIIJ:' 

MAR 1 1991 

i 

1 

1 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

.. · ... _, ·. ·. ·.· .. 

· ,_ · ·. 

·, ~l?) .• .. 

(D) 

(D) 

C! 

- .· 

·.· 
1:· 

. : ... 

·- - ~-~-i 
.~ · 

-~r 
· ·~ ..... 

-HTE OF ISSUE April 30, 1991 DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~Ma~r~c~h~1~,~1~99~1~-

ISSUEDBY J~~~ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE. __ ~P~r~e~si~d~e~n~t--------~~ ~Q~J~__. 
~ 5- . 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No . 90-002- E dated April 26, 1991 



,:· - · · 
. •," ' . . .' < . . 

Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
. ·----community, Tow~n-.~o~r-. ~cTi~t~y---

P. S.C. N0·------~1~~-------:-- ~i 

_ __.6_7 ___ SHEET NO. ---=-i ~· --_ ~~~ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO._,.:;.l_.__ __ EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. 
~arne o! Issuing Corporation 

66 SHEET NO. __ _,;:;,l ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by company 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes· 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 1 MCF 

Over 1 MCF 

Minimum Bill 

· PLUS 

A Rate adder of $.02742 per MCF 
to cover cost of Main Extention 

KY W VA gas Settlement 
Surcharge $.8048 per MCF 

e,.~TE OF ISSUE April 30, 1991 

ISSUED BY __ d __ ~~~·----K__/~-z.~;.r,----­
Name of Officer 

$ 8 .. 7018 Per MCF 

5.7469 Per MCF 

8.70 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

F.FFECTIVF 

MAR 1 1991 

(P) 

. (D) . 

(D) , 

DATE EFFECTIVE March L 1991 
?· 

TITLE __ ~P~r~e~s~id~e~n~t~----------~---
'·c_5,/f / 

an Order o! the Pu'bl ic Service Commission of Kent\Jcky Issued by authority of 
in C:oJ.se No , 90-002-D 

•t · •. ~.m w;;• 
d at, ~rl ,j.p r il_.u;:;.;2 6~,....;;.19;..;9;...;:;1:,_ __ _ 



.. 

Form !or filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
. ·----co-mmunity, Tow~n~o~r-· ~c~l~t~y---

P.S.C. NO. ________ l~--------

__ 6_6t_h_. ___ SHEET NO. ---=-1 __ _ 

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C . NO . _..:.l ___ _ 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

65th SHEET NO. __ ~l ______ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by company 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes· 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 1 MCF 

Over 1 MCF 

Minimum Bill 

·PLUS 

A Rate adder of $.02742 per MCF 
to cover cost of Main Extention 

KY W VA gas Settlement 
Surcharge $. 8048 per MCF 

$ 9.8092 Per MCF 

6.8543 Per MCF 

9.81 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSIO 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

FEB .1 1991 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE.__,~Ja~n~u~a~ry~l~·~l9~9~1~ 

.· .. 

-~TE OF ISSUE February 5, 1991 

ISSUED BY o~~~ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE__,~P~r~e~s~id~e~n~t-----------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ke s tucky 
in Case No. 90-002-C dated February 1, 1991 Q..b"''l,l 



.. ····· 
" 
·-:? 

Form for filing Rate Sch~dulcs For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
. ·----community, Tow~n~o~r~c~i~t-y---

.e P. S.C. NO. ___ __,1=-------- _ 4• 

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

_ _.6-.5-..th..._ __ SHEET NO. _...:;.1 __ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0._..:.1 ___ _ 

64th SHEET N0._--:..1 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by company 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes· 

. RATE MONTHLY 

First 1 MCF $9.8092 Per MCF 

Over 

=:~. .,, 
'}. 
· . ~· 

1 MCF 6.8543 Per MCF 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

· ~ 

) 

Minimum Bill 

· · PLUS 

A Rate adder of $.02742 per MCF 
'to cover cost of Main Extention 

e.~TE OF ISSUE January 29, 1991 

ISSUED BYt><(_/~~.-u~ ~ 
Name of Officer 

9.81 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI SION 
OF KENTUCKY 
'EFFECTIVE 

FEB 1 1991 

PU(lSUANT TO 807 KAR 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

DATE EFFECTIVE February 1. 19~1 

.. 
. · ·~. 
·., 

TITLE ___ ~P~r~es~i~d~e~n~t----------~D~</_q~\ ___ _ 

~ 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No, 90-002-B dated January 28, 1991 

I 



For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
·--<=Ommunity, Town or City 

Form for filing Rate Schedules 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

64th SHEET NO. 1 

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 
~arne of Issuing · Corporation . 

63rd SHEET NO. 1 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by company 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes· 

RATE MONTHLY 

.First 1 MCF 

Over 1 MCF 

Minimum Bill 

·PLUS 

A Rate adder of $.02742 per MCF 
to cover cost of Main Extention 

-ATE OF ISSUE November 8, 1990 

ISSUED BYJ~~ 
Nameof Officer 

$9.8071 Per MCF 

6.8522 Per MCF 

9.81 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMa~ 
OF K£NTUC1<Y 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV ) 1990 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

DATE EFFECTIVE November 5. 1990 __ 

TITLE __ ~P~r~e~s~i~d~en~t~------------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuckf\\ 
in Case No. 90-002-A dated November 5, 1990 Q., if-/ 


